
 
 

MLIS Awards and Scholarship Committee 
Report for School Council 

 

Committee members: L. Sampson, (Administrative Assistant), S. Toze (SIM Director), J. Watson (Chair).  
 

201900 Academic Year  
(Sep 1, 2018–Aug 31, 2019) 

FUNDS DISBURSED 
 

Recruitment Funding disbursed  

 Awarded Recipient(s) 

Alumni Scholarship $2300 R. Morrell 

FGS Scholarships $5650 (x2) K. Godin, N. Slipp 

H.W. Wilson Foundation Award $5259 A.Benoit 

Student Assistantships $2000 (x3) R Fry, R. Nicholson, S. Taylor 

SIM New Brunswick Award $900 I.Hoffmann 

Shirley B. Elliott Bursary $1100 S. McDonald 

Scotiabank Ethics in Action Bursary $10,000 N. Marcoux 
 
 

In-Program funding disbursed  
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Stephanie Downs Memorial Award √  $2400 L. Little  

Alberta Letts Conference Travel Award √  Expenses up to $500 K. Hancock 
 
 

In-Program allocated (01Apr18 – 31Mar19) 

 
Amount awarded Recipient(s) 

AMSI Bursary $2500 Not to be disclosed 

Dalhousie-Horrocks National Leadership Award $2000 R. Fry 

 
 

Convocation Awards (October 2018 and May 2019) 
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SLA Eastern Chapter: Ann Galler Award                            √ External 

APLA Award   √ External 

Beta Phi Mu  √ Beta Phi Mu nominees 

CNSA Award  √ $100; 1 year CNSA membership 

Director’s Award ***  √  Chapter’s gift card ($100 x 2)  

Information Technology Leadership Award  √  $200 

J. Clement Harrison International Award √  $200 

SIM Leadership Award   √  Chapter’s gift card ($100) 

Louis Vagianos Medal  √   

NSLA   √ External 

SIM Research Award √  $200 

SIMSA Outstanding Service Award √  $200 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

202000 Fiscal Year  
(April 1, 2019–March 31, 2020) 

FUNDS ALLOCATED  
 
Recruitment Funding allocated 

 Proposed amount to award 

Alumni Scholarship $2300 

FGS Scholarships $5956 (x 4) 

H.W. Wilson Foundation Award (2012-2016) $5259 

Shirley B. Elliott Scholarship $1100 

SIM New Brunswick Award $800 

Student Assistantships $2000 (x 3) 

Scotiabank Ethics in Action Bursary $10,000 

 
In-Program Funding allocated  

 Proposed amount to award 

Stephanie Downs Memorial Award $2400 

Alberta Letts Conference Travel Award Expenses up to $1,000 

AMSI Bursary $2,500 (x 2) 

Dalhousie-Horrocks National Leadership Award $2,000 

 
Convocation Awards (October 2019 and May 2020) 
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Amount allocated 

SLA Eastern Chapter: Ann Galler Award                            √ External 

APLA Award   √ External 

Beta Phi Mu  √ Beta Phi Mu nominees 

CNSA Award  √ $100; 1 year CNSA membership 

Director’s Award   √  Chapter’s gift card ($100 x 2) 

Information Technology Leadership Award  √  $200 

J. Clement Harrison International Award √  $200 

SIM Leadership Award   √  Chapter’s gift card ($50 x 2) 

Louis Vagianos Medal  √   

NSLA   √ External 

SIM Research Award √  $200 

SIMSA Outstanding Service Award √  $200 

 
 
Submitted by J. Watson 
Chair, MLIS Awards and Scholarship Committee 
2019-04-30 
 


